

**PRELIMINARY TABULATION**

				<b>BDS Constructors</b> <b>d/b/a MK Constructors</b> PO Box 1208 Vidor, TX 77670 409-769-0089 main Contact Person: Carrie Vincent <a href="mailto:carriev@mkconstructors.com">carriev@mkconstructors.com</a>		<b>Brystar Contracting</b> 8385 Chemical Rd. Beaumont, TX 77705 409-842-6768 main Contact Person: Bryan Phelps <a href="mailto:bryan@brystar.com">bryan@brystar.com</a>		<b>Triangle Concrete Services, Inc.</b> <b>d/b/a Triangle Civil Services</b> 1350 S. Major Drive Beaumont, TX 77707 409-861-1650 main Contact Person: Shannon Trahan <a href="mailto:shannon@tcsinc.build">shannon@tcsinc.build</a>	
ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT BID
1	1	L.S.	<b>MOBILIZATION</b> costs including transportation, moving on site, payment bond, performance bond, insurance submittals, project signage , NOT TO EXCEED 3 % of project total bid, per LUMP SUM.	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$22,076.00	\$22,076.00
2	411	L.F.	<b>RIGHT OF WAY PREPARATION (Clear and Grub)</b> - Furnish all labor, equipment, and material necessary to remove and dispose of debris material (organic and non-organic) and removal of trees/brush from the right of way/easement, in accordance with the plans and specifications, per LINEAR FOOT.	\$110.00	\$45,210.00	\$100.00	\$41,100.00	\$60.83	\$25,001.13
3	858	C.Y.	<b>EXCAVATION (Channel)</b> - Furnish all labor, equipment, and materials to remove and dispose required material in strict accordance with the plans and specifications, per CUBIC YARD.	\$30.00	\$25,740.00	\$90.00	\$77,220.00	\$34.25	\$29,386.50
4	686	C.Y.	<b>EMBANKMENT (Channel)</b> - Furnish all labor, equipment, and materials to install required material in strict accordance with the plans and specifications, per CUBIC YARD.	\$40.00	\$27,440.00	\$90.00	\$61,740.00	\$45.37	\$31,123.82
5	5	S.Y.	<b>REMOVAL OF CONCRETE RIPRAP</b> - Furnish all labor, equipment, and materials to remove and dispose required material in strict accordance with the plans and specifications, per SQUARE YARD.	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$260.00	\$1,300.00
6	411	L.F.	<b>REMOVAL OF CONCRETE LINER</b> - Furnish all labor, equipment, and materials to remove and dispose required material in strict accordance with the plans and specifications, per LINEAR FOOT.	\$145.00	\$59,595.00	\$195.00	\$80,145.00	\$97.95	\$40,257.45
7	400	L.F.	<b>CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (4' X 6')</b> - Furnish all labor, equipment, and materials to install box culvert including but not limited to excavation, embankment, grading, shaping, backfill, placement, embedment, and matting complete in place and in accordance with the plans and specifications, per LINEAR FOOT.	\$1,525.00	\$610,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$520,000.00	\$1,168.25	\$467,300.00
8	1	L.S.	<b>TIE IN EXISTING 18" CPP STORM SEWER</b> - Furnish all labor, equipment, and materials to tie in existing CPP including but not limited to additional storm sewer pipe, manufacture recommended connection, excavation, embankment, grading, shaping, backfill placement, embedment and grouting complete in place and in accordance with the plans and specifications, per LUMP SUM.	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
9	3,269	S.F.	<b>CLOSED CELL BLOCK (ARMORTEC ARMOFLEX 45S)</b> - Furnish all labor, equipment, and materials to install closed cell block including but not limited to excavation, embankment, grading, shaping, backfill, and placement complete in place and in accordance with plans and specifications, per SQUARE FEET.	\$24.00	\$78,456.00	\$34.00	\$111,146.00	\$25.46	\$83,228.74
10	356	L.F.	<b>REMOVE AND REPLACE 6' WOOD FENCE</b> - Furnish all labor, equipment, and materials to remove and replace existing wood fence including but not limited to lumber, fasteners, and concrete complete in place and in accordance with the plans and specifications, per LINEAR FOOT.	\$30.00	\$10,680.00	\$40.00	\$14,240.00	\$50.00	\$17,800.00
11	1	L.S.	<b>TRENCH SAFETY PLAN</b> - Provide trench safety plan, sealed by a professional engineer licensed in Texas, complete in place, all in strict accordance with the plans and specifications, per LUMP SUM.	\$2,559.00	\$2,559.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
12	410	L.F.	<b>TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM</b> - Provide trench safety system in accordance with Specification Item No. 9500 for all excavations in excess of 5 feet deep, complete in place, including design, supervisions, maintenances, all in strict accordance with the plans and specifications, per LINEAR FEET.	\$1.00	\$410.00	\$16.00	\$6,560.00	\$55.49	\$22,750.90
13	410	L.F.	<b>SPECIAL SHORING</b> - Provide special shoring in accordance with Specification Item No. 9500, complete in place, including design, supervision, maintenances, all in strict accordance with the plans and specifications, per LINEAR FEET.	\$1.00	\$410.00	\$0.20	\$82.00	\$10.00	\$4,100.00
14	1	L.S.	<b>STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN</b> - including administration, permits, construction entrance, preparation, implementation, maintenance, sediment control devices, furnished and installed, complete in place, in accordance with specification item 506 and plans and specifications, per LUMP SUM.	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	11,700.00	\$11,700.00
				<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$898,900.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$952,733.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$767,024.54</b>
				<b>WORKING DAYS</b>	<b>70 DAYS</b>	<b>WORKING DAYS</b>	<b>100 DAYS</b>	<b>WORKING DAYS</b>	<b>60 DAYS</b>
<b>INCORRECT TOTAL ON BID FORM:</b> <b>\$767,023.64</b>									